Click for Parts List

— Boston Whaler, Inc. ’ 6 S 4 4 3 2 *PB170MTO1
F F
E E
D D
- -
c C
B
° g
3
T
ASSEMBLY & PARTS|U
| IDENT. DOCUMENT |-
o Towen o anas | N
g oo, 0
A Nl g
\© 4 0
— | 2005 MODEL YEAR UPDATE IT] ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT =

¥ pr— E |&|E[™ THRU-HULLS &
HULL" OUTFTT, SHT.—1
REVISIONS 170MT

8 | 7 | 6 5 ) 4 3 | 2 [ 1



Admin
Text Box
Click for Parts List


[Click for Parts List

7 6 | 5 3 4 3 2 *PB170MTOZ2

— Boston Whaler, Inc.

B
i
B
T
OFTi100-70335 ASSEMBLY & PARTS |
IDENT. DOCUMENT N
S NE  |omm J. MANAS 0

DATE CHKD.
| 06/08/04 | Z
HOLD PLATFORM %" OFF TRANSOM C = H
FLUSH™W/_STYLE INSTALL SUPPORT LEG AFTER / 0
LINE THEN MOUNT PLATFORM INSTALLATION OF PLATFORM BRACKET 055 NOBEL Ve UPOATE ST noINEERING DEPARTMENT N

OPT:100-70335 = DESCRPTION HIE g ™ THRU—HULLS &
SWIM_PLATFORM_LOCATION pray— HULL D%A;TSHI -2
| 2 | 1

8 7 6 5 4 4 3



Admin
Text Box
Click for Parts List


MODEL YEAR 2005 PARIS

BOAT MODEL: 170 MONTAUK
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: PB170OMTO3

LIST

ITEM|QTY |U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
T T JEA EYE, BOW 1/2" x 8-3/4” SS 1690181
2 1 EA LIFT RING, BW—03 BOW EYE NUT 1/2” SS 1750950
315 |EA WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/2” SC 1326214
4 1 5 [EA NUT, ACORN #1/2"—13 SC 1662402
51 5 |EA THRU—HULL, PVC PRESS—FIT 1042084
6 | 5 |EA. NUT, PVC RETAINING THRU—HULL 1042068
71 1 |EA STOP, DOOR HOLDER RBR BLUE 1142348
8 | 1 |EA BOOT, CABLE 3" BLK 1043223
9 | 1 |EA BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BLK 1043330
10 1 |EA GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3” BLK 1574839
112 |EA GROMMET, VENT HOSE 3" BLK 1580810
1201 | FA PUMP, BILGE 1100GPH 1480094
131 1 | EA SWITCH, FLOAT RULE W/CVR 0989335
14 2 |EA FYE, BOW 1/2” x 3-7/16" SS 0126557
15 1 | EA COVER, HDPE BW170MT—02 BILGE SUMP 1689752
16 1 |EA COVER, ABS BW 3.5” POUR HOLE WHT 1310606
171 3 |EA CLEAT, 8" 4-BOLT SS 0291658
18] 1 | EA CHOCK, BOW BW-03 W/BOLLARDS SS 1748820
19— F CHOCK, BOW 7 165566
e SHIE, HEPE 3% A0k =07 BOw CHOCH LEant s
Tl - LYUM B /O BOw oA =A0K L) tans
22| 6 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 PTH SC 1008804
23] 6 |EA. RIVET, POP/BLIND #3/16 X 5/8" ALUM 189415
24 [ 1 |EA. LADDER, SWIM 2—STEP TELESCOP OVER PLTFRM 0935577
25| 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1.5 PPH SC 1008697
26 | 1 |EA ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—0OUT 5" WHT BWI 1016153
271 1 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 17 PTH SC 1008739
28 |12 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.25" PFH SC 1213289
29| 2 |EA HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5”X 3" THINLINE 1617323
30 1 |EA. FIBERGLASS PART, ANCHOR LOCKER COVER 22-K086-00
31| 2 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1”7 PPH SC 1184548
321 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
o9 = SCREW, MACHINE #5/ 1618 35— POHSC 259464
A A SCREW, MACHINE#T0=2% 25 PPH—SC 66663
35| 7 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 3/4” POH SC 1008440
36| 6 |EA NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8" FH 1040187
3715 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 17 POH SC 1008507
38 1 |EA. CLEAT, HDPE BW—02 BATTERY BOX WHT 1618602
39| 1 |EA HOLDER, BATTERY GR24 FULLY ENCL 0650598
40| 2 |EA BRACKET, BW—97 BATT HOLDDOWN 1.25"CHR/PLT 1042837
411 6 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1” POH SS 0150805
42 FA.
43| 2 |EA PLUG, BRASS 1”7 DRAIN TURN-TITE 0133371
441 1 | EA DRAIN, 1”7 IMPACT W/BARB BLK 1041888
45| 2 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #6-32 X 1" PPH SC 1008671
46 —+FA BUSHING, Pt —KNOEK=OYF +039569
47 | 4 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 2 " PPH SC 1008614
48 | 4 |EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #1/4-20 SC 1007764
49| 4 |EA WASHER, FLAT # 17 SC 1260769
50| 1 |EA PLATFORM, HDPE BW170-02 SWIM W/RAIL 1690520
51 .75|FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1/4” FLAME RETARDANT 1501808
521 1 |EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772
53] 3 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 2.57 PFH SC 1326156
55| 1 |EA NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8" TH CHR/BR 1040211
56 1 |EA WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751




|Click for Parts List

7 6 5 4 3 2 o
— Boston Whaler, Inc. ‘ PB170MTO4
MAIN GROUND BUS
101-2 BLK —
L }+—————106-10 BLK (ls —100-2 RED — enome | F
SEE DETAIL 1 N
x SEE DETALL 2 /
m BATTERY —
<+
SWITCH & BREAKER PANEL T
o 102—10 RED
RECEPTACLE 1 PLUG 1 0 1114 BLK
HORN |~ *° |° 5] 1 [>210-14 orN/BLU . _Cl<l HORN E
- " —_ N ’
= / 2 [>4{—203-14 GRY 204~ 14 BLKNY)~RUNNING LIGHTS
] 208—14 BLK~—/~" ‘e
NAV/ANC LIGHTS '["‘ K | 3 |>7—207-14 BLU () -COMPASS LIGHT .
L 206—14 BL s L/ ALL ROUND
ol P 4 [>{—205-14 GRY/WHT O ueHr
- -
o |« 5 - —
BILGE PUMP :ﬂ:l ] g iﬂ >—1—300-14 BRN/RED
6 |>—-1—301-14 BRN/ORN
accessory (A ¥ ° © 7 |>1—302-14 BRN
w - 303-14 BLK D
I 8 |>1—107-14 BLK
1IN | BILGE PUMP FLOAT SWITCH
L N/C > > N/e =& - BILGE PUMP
10 | 510-
O) 12V RECEPTACLE >1—510-14 RED == 1 MAIN -
4 1 L
N/C > >N/ [= 15 =] STEREO MEMORY
STEREO N/C1+>|12 |>4—N/C -
o-p 1 o] v ST — Ty .
14 RED
STEREO BREAKER BOX
DETAIL 2 STEREO OPT. 100—70085 ¢
MAIN GROUND BUS BATTERY SWITCH CE OPTION
106—10 BLK 101-2 BLK —
DETAIL 1 \ / 100—2 RED — ENGINE
3 O -
203-14 GRY -+
~ <[l [©
207-14 BLU BATTERY
oo [~ [~ 104-2 RED B
205—14 GRY/WHT P
14AWG JUMPER TYPICAL 4
102-10 RED— E%Eml-:'fz £
ASSEMBLY & PARTS |~
©) 105—-14 RED IDENT. DOCUMENT
~ <o N
300—14 BRN/RED 2 T
oof| — | o (M Z
301—14 BRN/ORN TO BILGE PUMP BREAKER 3
N 302—14 BRN , 0
14AWG JUMPER TYPICAL S—— | enoimeErine oErarmvenr | B
DESCRETON E1=1E™ wrie pmoram
REVISIONS 170MT
8 | 7 6 5 4 4 3 | 2 | 1



Admin
Text Box
Click for Parts List


Click for Parts List

DWG. NO.

— Boston Whaler, Inc. ’ 6 S ‘ 4 3 2 PB170MTOS
F
E
D
=
C

BREAKER BOX

GROUND BUS |
B
—i|
NAV LIGHT 3
T
ASSEMBLY & PARTS 9

— IDENT. DOCUMENT
. [ J MANAS N
o o, 0
| o6/08/04 | z
C MRS, _|
Y. e 0
—1 2005 MODEL YEAR UPDATE N ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT U.I

pescmon & [5[§|™ Harness avour

REMISIONS 170MT

8 7 6 5 'y 4 3 | 2 | 1



Admin
Text Box
Click for Parts List


MODEL YEAR 2005 PARTS LIST

BOAT MODEL: 170 MONTAUK
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: PBT/70MTI06

ITEM

Qry.

U/M

DESCRIPTION

B.W.I. NO.

O1T] 15 EA| TIE, CLIP BLK 1051/64
02|25 |EA. | TIE, CABLE 6”7 LG NYLON BLK 9996 /2
0315 |EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH 1010925
04| 1 |EA. | TAPE, ELECTRICAL VINYL 3/4" x 60YD 912014




|Click for Parts List

— Boston Whaler, Inc. | 3 2 ™ PB170MTO7
OPTIONAL:
@ 100-70203
FISH PKG. .
& 100-70307
COOLER SEAT G9 OPTIONAL:
10070203
FISH PKG.
& 100-70307 —
COOLER SEAT
°
J i
6 opTionaL: i
A 100—70203 —
FISH PKG.
@\%- °
k), -
(21) HARDWARE (
*DELETE W/OPT: 020—70405, (22) INCLUDED o C
DRILL WHEN OPT: 020—70405  *KEYSWITCH
W,/100—70005 IS ORDERED \@ ‘
*KILL SWITCH (BN . ’
@ g o
"\(38) OPTIONAL:
64 100—70203
FISH PKG. 5
—S|
E
B v
©5) / ASSEMBLY & PARTS |
> . IDENT. DOCUMENT
N [omm JmaNAS 3
7N DATE CHO. Z
@ 3
oPTIONALN(08) ./ 9
100-70998 ~_(42) o o ST roncinno otz
E B E ASSEMBLY
REVISIONS 170MT
8 7 | 6 | 5 4 4 3 | 2 | 1



Admin
Text Box
Click for Parts List


Click for Parts List

— Boston Whaler, Inc. 7 6 _ 5 4 4 3 2 " PB170MTOS

(PAD EYE
INCLUDED w/82)

OPTIONAL

74

C
CONSOLE CLOSEOUT LAYOUT
(VIEW LOOKING AFT, FROM INSIDE CONSOLE) |
B
OPT: 100—70203 E
FlSHlNG PKG ASSEMBLY & PARTS g
& 100—70307 lﬂ’ﬂ?‘;ﬁfﬁ’g
COOLER SEAT cAms ¢
N =
L™ eas

8 7 6 5 'y 4 3 | 2 | 1



Admin
Text Box
Click for Parts List


MODEL YEAR 2005 PARTS LIST

BOAT MODEL: 170 MONTAUK
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: PB170MT09

o
=

DESCRIPTION

B.W.I. NO.

01| 1 |EA| FIBERGLASS PART, CONSOLE 160DA—99 22-J871-00
02| 1 |EA| DOOR, HDPE BW160DA/17MTK—05 CNSL 1782123
03| 2 |EA| SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 5/8” POH SC 1008572
04| 1 |EA]RAIL, GRAB BW170MT—02 CNSL SS 1689427
05[] 1 [EA|W/S, BW170MT—02 CNSL CLEAR 1689418
06| 1 |EA| BOX, PLAS BW—04 TACKLE 2-DRWR WHT 1761591
07 ] 1 |EA| COMPASS, FLUSH MT 3 7/8 " BLK HOUSE/ GRN L | 1617638
08| 1 |EA | SWITCH, BATTERY ON/OFF W/0 LOCK W/0 DISC | 0162701
09| 1 |EA | PANEL, BW170MT—05 MERC ANALOG W/SWITCHES| 1772710
1 £ USH, BWAZ0MT—02 B/RCNSE 1656249
11] 1 [EA| CUSH, BW170MT—02 CNSL ROD HLDR 1690317
12| 1 |EA| PANEL, HDPE BW170MT—02 CLSOUT CNSL BASE | 1690180
13| 1 |EA| CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL N/HARNESS GEN 1l | 1752911
14 ] 1 |EA| STEERING WHEEL, 15” DIA SS 25DEG 1020197
15| 1 [EA[ACC PART, MERC SW (SAFETY ASSY) 0882605
16| 1 |EA| HORN, SGL BLK NO CONN SERIES 84400—1] 1780938
171 17 [EA|HORN, GRILL SGL SS OVERLAY SERIES 84400-1| 1781252
18] 1 |EA| ROD HOLDER, BW170MT—02 4—ROD ASSY 1690318
96T EAT-WASHER FEAT H#1/4" 126076
20| 1 |EA | LABEL, BW DC MAIN BREAKER 107528
21| 1 |EA| STEERING, HELM NFB SGL 0626143
22| 1 |EA| STEERING BEZEL 90 DEG SGL 626150
23] 1 |EA| EMBLEM, BW STEERING WHEEL CAP 1021054
24 1 [EA| LABEL, BILGE (LEXAN) 756866
25] 1 |EA | PANEL, HDPE BW140/160DA—-99 CLSOUT CNSL LRG| 1193093
T EA T DRAIN T MPACT BARB—BL} 104195
27| 2 |EA | DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK| 1727419
28| 0 |FT | HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/87 0124347
29[ 1 |EA| BOX, ABS FIRE EXT SHORT WHT 1037555
30 1 |EA| BOX, ABS HARNESS 1037530
31| 1 |EA| BRKR/SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON 30A ETA 0365775
32| 1 |EA| BRKR, MANUAL RESET 5A 670497
33| 3 |EA| BOOT, RESET BRKR CLEAR 1066547
34|13 FT | TRIM, EDGE WHITE FLEX 'L'—TRIM 1020924
35| 7 |EA | NUT, WELL 1033422
36| 7 |EA| SCREW, MACHINE #10-32 x 1-1/4" PFH SC| 1010107
37| 7 |EA| WASHER, FINISH #10 SS 0896258
38| 4 |EA| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1.75” PTH SC| 1341973
39| 4 |EA| SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS | 0203786
40 3 |EA| SCREW, CAP #5/16—18 X 1.25" HEX HD SS | 156323
41]26 | EA | WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
4226 |EA | NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—24 SC 1007772
43| 6 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #6 x 3/4” POH SC 1008564
4414 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
A5—6—HEA T NITINEONE0EK—1/4—2 ] 64
4612 |EA | SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 x 1.25” POH SC | 1008424
47 1 |EA| COVER, ABS BW MINIBUSS BLK 1185016
48[ 1 |EA| BUSS BAR, MINIBUS BAR DC 1324334
49| 6 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
50| 6 |EA | SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 3/4” PFH SC 1008408
51| 1 |EA| LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 52" N/BEND 574400
52 1 |EA| LIGHT, NAV STERN BASE RND CHR. 331751
53] 1 |EA.| CAP, DRAINBOOT STERN LIGHT MAST BLK 1042761
54| 3 | EA.] WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/16” SC 1260611
55| 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING 10 X 17 PTH SC 1008739
56| 4 |EA| SCREW, MACHINE #10—-24 X 1.75” PTH SC [ 1341973
57 4 JEA| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—-24 SC 1007772
58 EA- HER,FLAT#8 ] )
59| 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
60| 2 |EA.| STRAP, COOLER TAMER 7”7 CNSL MNT 1741035
61] 1 [EA.| HOLDER, HDPE BW17MTK—04 COOLER 1756620
62| 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” PTH SC | 1008705
63 1 |EA| PANEL, BLANK:BW170MT—05 W/SWITCHES 1772711
64| 2 |EA.| SPEAKER, COAXIAL 6.5” W/WHT CVR 1690555
65| 1 | EA.| PANEL, HDPE BW160DA/17MTK-05 CLOSEQUT STEREO| 1782124
66| 2 |EA.| COVER, ABS BW—97 SPKR 7 1/8” RAD| 1047836
67| 8 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #6-32 X 17 PFH SC 1010172
68| 8 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #6 SC 1326222
69| 8 [EA.] NUT, LOCK 6—32 SC 1009810
70| 1 |EA.| BRKR, MANUAL RESET 15A 1750593
71| 4 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 2.57 POH SC [1260967
721 1 | EA.| STEREO, AM/FM CD PLAYER W/CHNGR CNTRL SIR SAT | 1751777
73] 1 | EA.| STEREO, REMOTE CNTRL W/DIG DSPLY FOR XMD3 BLK | 1755469
741 1 |EA.JLABEL, BW STEREO 1075266




Click for Parts List

— Boston Whaler, Inc. 7 6 S ‘ 4 3 2 I_ PB170MT10
F
E
SHIFT/THROTTLE CABLES,
STEERING HOSES & ENGINE —
STD:020-70020 HARNESS goAsSSED THRU
OPT:020—70008 D
-
OPT:020-70021
C
OPT:020-70263 -
B
E
v L
LY
o
NOTE: SHIP PROP ASSEMBLY & PARTS -
] LOOSE PACKAGED IDENT. DOCUMENT |
IN #7 i
| 06/08/04 | oesn Z
C MRS, _|
.- =
—T 2005 NODEL YEAR UPDATE = enainezring orearraent | O
DESCRITON § [5[8|™ evemve AssemsLY
REMISIONS 170MT

8 7 6 5 'y 4 3 | 2 | 1



Admin
Text Box
Click for Parts List


MODEL YEAR 2005 PARTS LIST

BOAT MODEL. 170 MONTAUK
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: PBT/0MT11

ITEMQTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
| T EA. O/B, MERC QOELPTO SALT 04 1756357
2 T | EA.JO/B, MERC 60HP ELPT BF 4STK EFlI 20"SHAFT SW 1755186
3 T | EA. O/B, MERC 9OELPT 4—STROKE SALT 1750633
4 1| EA PROP, 12.757 x 217 ALUM BLACK MAX 05888927
5 T | EA. PROP, 147X 13”7 ALUM BLK MAX RUBBER HUB 1752555
S 1| EA PROP, 13"X 18" VENGEANCE RH 1412014
/ T | EA. BAG, POLY 33" x 40" x 33 GAL HVY CLR 1143163
8 T | EA. O/B, MERC 9O0ELPT OPTIMAX 207 SW 1754417
9 T | EA. PROP, 13"X 197 ALUM BLACK MAX 0127381




Flick for Parts List

— Boston Whaler, Inc. ’ 6 S 4 4 3 2 *PB170MT12
F
E
D
-
TO ENGINE PIVOT c
MOUNT CYLINDER
B
—§|
....... ;
T
AssemsLy & PARTs|U
IDENT. DOCUMENT

SN N |oram_J. MANAS 5‘

(DATE ‘CHKD.
| 06/08/04 | Z
C MFG. _|
|-
2005 MODEL YEAR UPDATE N ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT N

e~ g
RRRRRRR 170MT

8 7 | 6 | 5 4 4 3 | 2 | 1



Admin
Text Box
Click for Parts List


MODEL YEAR 2005 PARTS LIST

BOAT MODEL: 170 MONTAUK
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: PB170MTT3

ITEMIQTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.
T | 1T |EA STEERING, CABLE NFB W/ENDS 14 0704239
2 | 2 |EA |CABLE, CONTROL MERC GEN Il STD 16 LAY 15'BULK| 1757747
311 | EA HARNESS, IGN/CHOKE ASSY 20’ 1052788
4 115 | FT. CORD, NYLON 1/8" WHT 1053372
51 1 |EA TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 0999755
6 | 1 |EA TIE, CABLE 11”7 MED NYLON BLK 0157321

| [ S I VA W e 1
T O LD DT

1 MA 1
FU=rJ I




|Click for Parts List

7 6 5 4 3 2 o
— Boston Whaler, Inc. ‘ PB17OoMT14
F
E
D
-
STRAP NEEDS TO c
RUN AFT OF HANDLE
SUPPORT
B
3
3
1Y
FITTING SUPPLIED assemBLY & PARTS |0
— w/OPT: 020—70007 IDENT. DOCUMENT
60 ELPT 4 STROKE S o U MANAS 81
HOSE CLAMP B3 o
| 06/05/04 [ vesin <
TIE WRAPS SUPPLIED w/ENGINE INCLUDED w/ADAPTER C |w 5
OPTS: 020-70020; 90 ELPT ) -
020-70021; 90 ELPT 4 STROKE S— | cnomcinme oxaear |
o E & g““ FUEL SYSTEM
ASSEMBLY
REVISIONS 170MT

8 7 6 | 5 4 4 3 | 2 | 1



Admin
Text Box
Click for Parts List


MODEL YEAR 2005 PARITS LIST

BOAT MODEL: 170 MONTAUK
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: PBT/70MT15

ITEM[QTY]U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.
1] 2 |EA UPH PARTS, BUCKLE 1" SIDE RELEASE M/F BLK 0871004
2 | 9 |FT, WEBBING, BW—97 STRAP NYLON 1~ 1030105
3| 2 |EA. TANK, FUEL  6.6GAL PLAS 1121706
4 | 4 |EA BRACKET, BW—97 BATT HOLDDOWN 1.25"CHR/PLT 1042837
5| 1 |EA FUEL DISCONNECT, 5/16” MERC 1423813
6 | 0 |FT HOSE, FUEL %", ISO/CE W/PLAS 1497486
7|8 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507
8 | 2 |EA PLUG, SLEEVE CAP 3/4”0D X 3/8"ID 1043082




Click for Parts List

— Boston Whaler, Inc. ’ 6 S 4 | 3 2 ™ *eB170MT16

®OR OPT.100-70513

(6)(08) | NOT SHOWN OPT: 100-70515(27X28) * DELETE W/ OPT: -
CONSOLE SUB—ASS'Y 100-70087
REF. DWG: PB170MT07-09 L\ x7 E
\ J— "

PILOT SEAT SUB-ASS'Y X
REF. DWG. PB17OMT23—%\

/

O

OPT.100-70301

OPTIONAL COVERS: (NOT SHOWN)

OR (35) OPT: 100—70505

~ 0rR—  (WITHOUT COOLER)

(37)OR(38) WHEN COOLER

IS INSTALLED.
ASSEMBLY & PARTS
IDENT. DOCUMENT
SMeoNe  |ORAM_J. DAIGLE'
3 CHKD.
07/01/04
C [=w

=/
—T 2005 MODEL YEAR UPDATE GAVRIED] | ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

aoR [TME
SEScRPon § |5[8"Fma assy, sHr—1
REMISIONS 170MT

O LLNOZL LEd gl @

8 7 6 5 'Y 4 3 | 2 | 1



Admin
Text Box
Click for Parts List


Click for Parts List

7 | 6 5 4 3 | 2 [ PB170MT17

— Boston Whaler, Inc.

COOLER & CUSHION

OPTIONS: 100-70203
FISH PKG.

& 100—-70307
COOLER SEAT

(SELF ADHESIVE)

(==

%

\ STBD AFT

ARTER -
S .\Q C

| (25) 4
N POLE CLIPS ‘ B
\ & :

£y

K
T
ASSEMBLY & PARTS g
- R
M e 10
1 <
3
— | 2005 MODEL YEAR UPDATE \l

| TMLE
DERCRFTION § |51 ™rma assy, swr-2
170MT

REVISIONS

8 7 6 5 4 4 3 | 2 | 1



Admin
Text Box
Click for Parts List


MODEL YEAR 2005 PARIS LIST

BOAT MODEL: 1/0 MONTAUK
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: PB1/70MT18

ITEM

U/M

DESCRIPTION

I EA | CEEAT ASSY, HDPE BW—98 COOLER /20T PORT 1068139
>+ [FA [ CIFAT ASSY HDPE DW 98 COOLER 7207 STBD 1068121

4 [EA | SCREW. _TAPPING J& 5 /8 PTH SC 1010925
4 | 9 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—=20 X 1.5° PPH SC 1008598
5 |42 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1 PPH SC 1008580
6 | 90 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5 PFH SC 1010248
7 | 4 |[EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1° PTH SC 1008804
8 |20 |EA.| SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 203786
9 | 1 |EA.|EYE, STRAP EYE TIE-DOWN 5/16” CHR/ZINC 861120
10| 1 |EA.|RAIL, BOW BWI170MT—02 SS 1689430
11] 2 |EA.[ RAIL, SIDE BW170MT—02 AFT 1689429
121 6 A SCREW TAPPING#16 5 PFH-SE 1010248
13| 1 |EA.| CAP, RUBRAIL BW1/0MT—02 TRNSM TRIM 1690126
14| 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BWI17/MTK—05 CNSL CVR BLK 1771130
15| 1 |EA.|INSERT, RUB RAIL CHAR FLEX 40° 1020817
16 | 1 |EA.| RUBRAIL, PLASTIC CHAR 40 1020858
17| 9 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5" PTH SC 1010909
18| 9 |EA.| WASHER, FINISH #12 SS 958868
19| 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW1/0MT—02 BOW 1690127
20| 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW1/0MT—02 COOLER SEAT 72QT 1691319
w EA. HOOK, PLAS COOLER 1/8° W—T 4518
22| 1 |EA.| COOLER, 72QT WHT 1016427
23| 1 [EA.| CANVAS, BW1/0MT—05 REVBL SEAT CVR BLK 1771128
24| 1 |PR.] CLIP, POLE STRG BLK — MAST LIGHT 0590646
25| 2 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1”7 PTH SC 1008739
26| 2 |[EA.| RIVET, POP/BLIND #3/16 X 3/8" SS 192120
27| 1 [EA.| CANVAS, BW17MTK—04 BIM TOP_W/BOOT BLK 1753197
28 | 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BWI1/MIK—04 BIM TOP W/BOOT BLUE 1756018
29| 1 |EA.| LABEL, BW CLEARANCE 1/MTK—04 STERN SEAT LEXAN | 1769263
20 EA | PLATE BW—97 STERN SEAF SUPPORTLEG 1023456
S 32 [ EA | SEREW MACHINE /426 % +25" PFH-S6 12135289
321 T EA L CUSH, BWAZMTK—04—STERN - SEAT W/HDWR WHT/GRY 1766465
351 4 [FA | KNOB, LOCKING 3/8 16 X 3/4° 55 151695
Z4 Tt [EA | CANVAS BYHAMIK—B4—ENSE_CVR W/ COOLREUTOT6RY 1760645
35| 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW1/MTK—05 CNSL CVR BLUE 1771131
36| 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW170MT—05 REVBL SEAT CVR BLUE 1771129
37 | 1 [EA.| CANVAS, BWI7MTK—05 CNSL CVR W/COOLRCUTOUT BLK | 1776599
38| 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW1/MTK—05 CNSL CVR W/COOLRCUTOUT BLU 1776601




Click for Parts List

D
.

0 ™®eg170MT19

DWG. NO.
PB170MTI19

2

Inc.

— Boston Whaler,

IN & DOWN FROM

},211

PORT CORNER.

STRING BEHIND

ACCESS PLATE

IDENT. DOCUMENT

<

SSEMBLY & PARTS

170MT

— | 2005 MODEL YEAR UPDATE

E e
LABEL LOCATIONS

7" DOWN FROM

OPT. 100-70998

ONLY

OPT. 100—-70995

RUBRAIL, CENTERED

IN LADDER (OPT: 100-70335



Admin
Text Box
Click for Parts List


MODEL YEAR 2005 PARTS LIST

BOAT MODEL: 770 MONTAUK

DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: PB1/70MTZ20

ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIFTION B.W.I. NO.

] +— AT HABE BW NG TRIMTAB—STHERINGPHEE—T1616518
2 | 1T JEA. | LABEL, BW SAFETY HI=PERF BOAT 1017136
3 | 1 |EA. | LABEL, BW WARNING SWIM PLTFORM 2°X37 11016948
4 | 1 |EA.| LABEL, BW WINDSHIELD CARE 1016955
5 | 1T JEA/[ TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 999/55
6 | 1 |EA. | LABEL, BILGE (LEXAN) 1745125
/| 1 JEA.| LABEL, BW DC MAIN BRAKER 1075282
3 | 1 |EA.| PLATE, BUILDERS CE 02—-BW1/0MT 1689650
9 | 1 |[EA.| PLATE, NMMA 02—BW1/0MT 16896356
10| 6 |EA.| RIVET, POP/BLIND #1/8 X 1/4" ALUM 100/859
111 1T JEA. | PLATE, BW=03 MAX ENG WT 410LE/189KG 1735926
121 1 |EA.| PLATE, SAFETY CANADIAN CAP BWI1/MTK-=035 | 1/46015
151 1 JEA. | DECAL, MERC S—CRFT NETWORKED 1743325




Click for Parts List

— Boston Whaler, Inc. 7 6 S 4 4 3 2 " PB170MT21
" F
E
D
112)PORT
-
STBD

C
B
—§|
3
T
ASSEMBLY & PARTS|U
IDENT. DOCUMENT |-
SN N |oram_J. MANAS 61

(DATE ‘CHKD.
_— | 06/08/04 | z
C NFG. _|
Ew— N
— | 2005 MODEL YEAR UPDATE IT] ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT =

Y [l ruprics Locamons
REVISIONS 170MT

8 | 7 6 5 4 4 3 | 2 | 1



Admin
Text Box
Click for Parts List


MODEL YEAR 2005 FPARTS LIST

BOAT MODEL: 170 MONTAUK
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: PB1/70MI22

ITEM QTY. OPT. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.

1 1 |EA. | DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON PRT DK BLUE 1752933
2 EA.| DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON PRT WHLR RED 1752957
3 1 |EA. | DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON STB DK BLUE 1752936
41 EA. | DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON STB WHLR RED 1/529357
5| 2 EA.| DECAL, BW—04 17MTK GRY (DRIP MOLD) 1753480
o 1 |EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGCO 20" DK BLUE PRT (DRIP MOLD)| 1752939
/ 1 |EA. | DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" DK BLUE STB (DRIP MOLD)| 1752940
3 | EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGCO 20" RED PRT (DRIP MOLD) 1/52957/
9 1 EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" RED STB (DRIP MOLD) 1752938
IRS; 72— TE DECAL, BW=02170 CORBINDKBtUE HBOSSCAL to2085T4
H AT DECALE BW—02—1/0HREREDHHBOSSCAL +6 26749
12116 FT.| TAPE, SOLID 17 DK BLUE W/GRY PIN STRIP 1754510
13 16 |FT.| TAPE, SOLID 17 RED W/GRY PIN STRIP 1754509




Click for Parts List

— Boston Whaler, Inc. ‘ | | PB170MT23
F
E
D
=
C
B
—s|
E
1Y
ASSEMBLY & PARTS 9
IDENT._DOCUMENT ||
iou [ o MANAS |
50804 z
C MRS, _|
B ﬁ
— | 20056 MODEL YEAR UPDATE N ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
2 b [&[§|™ REV. PILOT SEAT
ASSEMBLY
REVISIONS 170MT

8 7 6 5 4 4 3 | 2 | 1



Admin
Text Box
Click for Parts List


MODEL YEAR 2005 PARTS LIST

BOAT MODEL: 770 MONTAUK
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: FB1/70MT24

ITEM| QTY.| U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
O1] 1T |EA | FIBERGLASS PART, REVERS. PILOT SEAT 22K17300
AT AT BASE P BWHHOMT—OZF REYV—SEAT +690+96
03] 1 |EA | CUSH, BWT4/16/180DA—-00 REV SEAT WHT/GRY | 1531453
04| 1 [EA | CUSH, BWIT130DA-=9/ REV SEAT B/R WHT/GRY | 1000691
05| 1T |EA| SUPPORT, S5 BWDA—99 REV SEAT W/B/R 118/023
Ob| 2 | EA | PLATE, BWDA—-01 REV SEAT S§S 1566272
O/ 2 |EA | BRACKET, BWDA—-01 REV SEAT SS/DELRIN 15662380
08|12 | FT | TRIM, EDGE WHITE FLEX U—=TRIM 1020965
09| 8 |EA | SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x 3/4” POH SC 1008440
10 4 |EA| SCREW, MACH 1/4-20 x 17 PPH SC 1008580
11113 EA ] NUT, LOCK 1/4-=-20 SC SID PATT 1009/86
121 4 |EA | WASHER, FLAT 1/47 SC 1260/69
131 8 |EA | NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 100//772
14 8 |EA | WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260/51
o161 FATSEREW—TFARPPING#40 FPOoH-—SE 56556

161 9 |EA| SCREW, MACH #1/4-20 x 17 PFH SC 1009950
171 9 |EA | WASHER, FINISH #12 SS 09588683
18] 3 | EA | BRACKET, BW=97 ALUM 1/4" x 2" x 2" x 127 11030428




	PB170MT01-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT02-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT03-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT04-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT05-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT06-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT07-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT08-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT09-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT10-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT11-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT12-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT13-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT14-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT15-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT16-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT17-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT18-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT19-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT20-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT21-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT22-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT23-Model.pdf
	Model

	PB170MT24-Model.pdf
	Model




